

Ejectment suit 223 of 2019  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000604-2019)

Before Smt. Chaitali Chatterjee Das, Ld. Chief Judge

12.

03-02-2021.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/o 39 Rule 7 read with section 151 of C.P. Code, w/o if any in the mean time and framing of issue.

Today plaintiff files hazira along with suggeste issue. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Today defendant files a petition praying for time for filing written objection against the petition u/o 39 Rule 7 of C.P. Code, on the grounds stated therein.

On call Ld. Advocates for the parties are found present.

Petition filed by the defendant this day is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both side.

Perused the petition and materials on record.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Issues are not framed today.

Fix 17-03-2021 for hearing of petition u/o 39 Rule 7 read with section 151 of C.P. Code, w/o if any in the mean time and framing of issue. Defendant is at liberty to file suggested issues if any on the next date.

Chief Judge  
J.O. Code. WB01056